
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

PROJECT TITLE: Weeks Point Way Sewer Replacement 

BID DUE DATE: Wednesday, October 4, 2023  

FROM: Wayne Haefele, PE 

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS ARE HEREBY MADE PART OF THE CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT AND SHALL BE TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT IN THE PREPARATION 
OF ALL PROPOSALS AND THE EXECUTION OF ALL WORK.  WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND ADDENDA WHEREVER THEY APPLY. 

ALL BIDDERS SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THE BID PROPOSAL FORM. 

1. District personnel will be responsible to cut and cap the existing sewer main in coordination with the 
Contractor at time of switchover. 

2. A 2� check valve shall be installed on the new 2� main just downstream of the tapping valve at the point 
of tie in to the Lopez Road sewer main. 

3. All laterals currently shown as 1-1/4� shall be 2� from point of connection to the new 2� sewer main line 
to point of connection to existing pump lines. The tees at the point of connection to the main line shall be 
2x2x2 instead of 2x2x1-1/4. Terminate the 2� lateral sewers with a check valve at the point of connection 
to each existing pump line. When complete the connection and check valve shall be buried. 

4. All check valves shall be MATCO 2� NPT x NPT 200WOG Swing Check Valves or approved equal. 

 
END ADDENDUM 

 


